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(c) As and when complaints are received and enquired into, penal action is intiated against erring distributors under the Marketing Discipline Guide lines.

Allowing private companies to own pipelines for crude oil

1379. SHRI  SURESH  KALMADI: DR.
ABRAR AHMED:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to allow private companies, Indian and Foreign, to own pipelines for crude oil and petroleum products;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government have worked out modalities of utilising private sector investments in the area of pipelines, LPG bottling plants, building of product tankages etc.; and

(d) if so, what are the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (SHRI B.
SHANKARANAND): (a) and (d) No decision has been taken by the Government in this regard.


Supply of gas to Uttaran power House

1381.  SHRI CHIMANBHAI  MEHTA:

SHRI  SARADA  MOHANTY:

SHRI ANANTRAY DEVSHAN-
KER   DAVE:

SHRIMATI  MIRA   DAS:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS be pleased to refer to the answer to the Unstarred Question 84 given in the Rajya Sabha on the  8th July,   1992  and
state:

(a) what is the quantum of non-associated gas produced in western off-shore and onshore region of Gujarat and where this gas fa, distributed;

(b) whether it is being considered that flaring gas on the western shores which is transported through HBJ pipe line may be allotted on temporary basis to gas based Uttaran Power House; and

(e) whether it is possible to stop or control flaring of the gas and spart that

